
RESOLUTION NO. 2016-221 

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AMENDED WATER RATES FOR THE CITY OF CARLTON WATER SYSTEM 

RECITALS: 

WHEREAS, Carlton Municipal Code Chapter 13.04.271 governs the adoption of city water rates, fees and 
charges by the City Council of the City of Carlton; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council has contracted with utility systems financial consultant Deb Galardi, to review 
and make recommendations regarding City of Carlton water system service rates and system attributes, 
including the water system Capital Improvement Program, system operating and maintenance costs and 
compliance with projected debt service coverage requirements; and 

WHEREAS, the financial consultant has recommended, based on her analysis of current and future 
anticipated water fund needs, that the City Council adopt a revised schedule of existing monthly water 
charges reallocating monthly charges between different classifications of water users of the City of Carlton 
water system. 

THE CITY OF CARLTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS: 

1. Effective as of April 1, 2016, all current monthly water service rates and charges for the City of Carlton, 
Oregon, shall be amended to those certain classifications and amounts set forth on Exhibit A attached 
hereto and made a part hereof. 

2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage by the City Council and execution by the 
Mayor. 

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Carlton, Oregon, on the 16th day of February, 2016, by the 
following votes: 

AVES: 5' NAVES: fJ 

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor this 16th day of February, 2016. 
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EXHIBIT A TO CITY OF CARLTON RESOLUTION 2016-221 

WATER USERS 
INSIDE THE CITY 

Amended 
Rates 

Residential Base Monthly Charge* 
Per Dwelling Unit $37.22 

Nonresidential Meter Monthly Charge 

5/8"-1" 
1.5" 
2" 
3" 
4" 

Volume Charge ($/100 cf) 
5 cf 

Over 5cf 

$37.22 
$55.82 
$78.15 

$137.70 
$204.69 

$2.39 
$3.47 

*single family and multifamily 

WATER USERS OUTSIDE 
THE CITY 

Residential Base Monthly Charge* 
Per Dwelling Unit 

Amended 

Rates 

$44.66 

Nonresidential Meter Monthly Charge 
5/8"-1" 
1.5" 
2" 
3" 
4" 

Volume Charge ($/100 cf) 
5cf 

5-10 cf 
Over 10 cf 

*single family and multifamily 

$44.66 
$66.99 
$93.78 

$165.24 
$245.62 

$2.78 
$4.51 
$6.21 
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