

RESOLUTION NO. 2016-221

A RESOLUTION ADOPTING AMENDED WATER RATES FOR THE CITY OF CARLTON WATER SYSTEM

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, Carlton Municipal Code Chapter 13.04.271 governs the adoption of city water rates, fees and charges by the City Council of the City of Carlton; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has contracted with utility systems financial consultant Deb Galardi, to review and make recommendations regarding City of Carlton water system service rates and system attributes, including the water system Capital Improvement Program, system operating and maintenance costs and compliance with projected debt service coverage requirements; and

WHEREAS, the financial consultant has recommended, based on her analysis of current and future anticipated water fund needs, that the City Council adopt a revised schedule of existing monthly water charges reallocating monthly charges between different classifications of water users of the City of Carlton water system.

THE CITY OF CARLTON RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. Effective as of April 1, 2016, all current monthly water service rates and charges for the City of Carlton, Oregon, shall be amended to those certain classifications and amounts set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
- 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage by the City Council and execution by the Mayor.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Carlton, Oregon, on the 16th day of February, 2016, by the following votes:

AYES: 5

NAYES: 💋

ABSENT: 3 [Chitwood, ABSTAIN: 0

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor this 16th day of February, 2016.

Kathie Oriet, Ma

ATTEST: Jennifer L. Nelson, City Recorder

EXHIBIT A TO CITY OF CARLTON RESOLUTION 2016-221

WATER USERS

	Amended Rates
Residential Base Monthly Cha	arge*
Per Dwelling Unit	\$37.22
Nonresidential Meter Month	ly Charge
5/8"-1"	\$37.22
1.5"	\$55.82
2"	\$78.15
3"	\$137.70
4"	\$204.69
Volume Charge (\$/100 cf)	
5 cf	\$2.39
Over 5cf	\$3.47

*single family and multifamily

WATER USERS OUTSIDE THE CITY

	Amended Rates
Residential Base Monthly Charge*	
Per Dwelling Unit	\$44.66
Nonresidential Meter Monthly Char	ge
5/8"-1"	\$44.66
1.5"	\$66.99
2"	\$93.78
3"	\$165.24
4"	\$245.62
Volume Charge (\$/100 cf)	
5cf	\$2.78
5-10 cf	\$4.51
Over 10 cf	\$6.21
single family and multifamily	